# CH \$215.00 2093

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5469/0677	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		07/01/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Performance Touch, LLC	
Street Address:	3100 Torch Parkway,	
City:	VARRENVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60555	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2093602	BON VITAL'	
Registration Number:	4060279	BV	
Registration Number:	3723044	IT'S WHAT THE PROS USE	
Registration Number:	4159278	MASSAGE SOCIAL	
Registration Number:	4210717	P.T. PRO	
Registration Number:	2356235	THERAPEUTIC TOUCH	
Registration Number:	3568697	WELLNESS FOR THE FEET	
Registration Number:	3602994	WELLNESS FOR THE SKIN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25144-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raza Siddiqui

TRADEMARK

900624087 REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0292

SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021		
Total Attachments: 3	Deviance Taxab (40074750 d) Was and His		

source=Second Lien Trademark Release - Performance Touch\_(42271756\_1)#page1.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release - Performance Touch\_(42271756\_1)#page2.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release - Performance Touch\_(42271756\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0293

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 1st day of July 2016, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as

Agent ("Agent"), in favor of PERFORMANCE TOUCH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 1, 2016 by and

among Agent, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its continuing security interests in all of the Company's right, title and interest in,

to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement),

including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement (Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses) dated February 27,

2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame:

5469/0677.

[Signature Page Follows]

119786795v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0294

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: MARK AFFOLTER
Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

## **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Dute of Application	Date of Registration	Country
Performance Touch, LLC	75038850	2093602	29-Dec-1995	2-Sep-1997	US
Performance Touch, LLC	77395739	4060279	13-F¢b-2008	22-Nov-2011	US
Performance Touch, LLC	77395569	3723044	13-Feb-2008	8-Dec-2009	US
Performance Touch, LLC	85206713	4159278	28-Dec-2010	12-Jan-2012	US
Performance Touch, LLC	85190167	4210717	3-Dec-2010	18-Sep-2012	US
Performance Teach, LLC	75576886	2356235	23-Oct-1998	6-Jim-2000	US
Performance Teuch, LLC	78966165	3568697	1-Sep-2006	27-Jap-2009	US
Performance Touch, LLC	77032062	3602994	30-Oct-2886	7-Apr-2009	US

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

119786795v3

**RECORDED: 06/16/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0296